

Sessions. case No.173 of 2019
CNR-WBBB01-003734-2019
JO-WB00052

Order No-12 dated 09.04.2021

Today case is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of 10 accused persons on C.B. 09 are present and one accused person namely Sk Rafique is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 26.07.2021 for appearance and consideration and charge .

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.

