

**Sessions case No.173 of 2019  
CNR-WBBB01-007334-2019  
JO-WB00639**

**Order No 15 dated 18.01.2022**

Today case is fixed for consideration of charge.

Accused persons on C.B. are absent without any steps.

Considering the COVID pandemic case is adjourned.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix 06.04.2022 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. Sess. Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum  
In-charge

Addl. Sess. Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.  
in-charge.

