

Sessions case NO 173 OF 2019

CNR-WBBB01-007334-2019

JO-WB00052

Order no. 16 & date

06.04.2022

Today case is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of 10 accused persons on C.B. 06 are present and rest 04 are absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 18.06.2022 for appearance and consideration of charge.

All the accused persons must be present on the date fixed id necessary order will be passed.

Dictated & corrected

Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>t</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum

