

SCse No.173 of 2019

CNR - WBBB01-000817-2019

JO-WB00702

Order No & dated

20/16.03.2023

This day case is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of 10 accused on court basil 09 are present and one namely, Sk Makbul is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Perused the petition. Heard . Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 21.06.2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

All the accused persons must be present on the date so fixed id necessary order will be passed.

Dictated & corrected

Additional Sessions Judge
1^t Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum