

Sessions 173 of 2019
CNR-WBBB01-000817-2019
JO-WB00702

Order No 23
dated 11.03.2024

This day is fixed for appearance and consideration charge.

Out of 10 accused persons, 09 are present and one namely, Sk Rafique on Court bail is absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 19.07.2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum