

Sessions Case No. 173 of 2019
CNR NO : WBBB01-003734-2019
JO CODE : WB00837

Order no. 01
19.07.2024

Accused persons namely 1) Sk Rafik (2) Altab Mondal (3) Sk Usman (4) Sk Labai (5) Sk Hossain (6) Sk Kalu (7) Sk Hasibul (8) Sk Makbul (9) Sk Saidul (10) Sk Asgar Jamaal on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and the Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides in details. Perused the materials on record.

In course of hearing, the Ld. P.P. in-charge submits that there are sufficient prima facie materials against the accused persons presuming for committing offence punishable u/s 147, 148, 149, 326/149, 307 of I.P.C. read with section 9 (b)(ii) I.E. Act and accordingly he prays for necessary order for framing charge.

Ld. Defence Counsel makes no submission and prays for necessary order.

Having regard to the submission of both sides and materials available on record, I find there is sufficient prima facie materials presuming for committing offence punishable u/s 147, 148, 149, 326/149, 307 of I.P.C. read with section 9 (b)(ii) I.E. Act and accordingly charge is framed in separate sheet. Let it be kept with the record.

The contents of the charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali languages to which they plead not guilty and claimed to be tried saying innocence.

Fix 03.02.2025 for evidence of CSW-1

Issue summons accordingly.

The accused persons on bail as before.

Dictated & Corrected.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.